
1. Psg Darmstadt 1 420
Holla, Reiner 142
Kunz, Günter 139
Neumann, Norbert 139

2. SV Diana Jügesheim 393
Heilmann, Wilhelm 132
Kunze, Ingolf-Paul 130
Schmidt, Heinz 131

3. SV Immichenhain I 383
Blumenauer, Helwig 128
Dippel, Johannes 141
Miltz, Ullrich 114

4. SV Tell Mörfelden 380
Behrend, Lothar 124
Jungblut, Jörg 124
Schönhaber, Jürgen 132

5. SV Giessen 376
Späth, Reiner 130
Röder, Klaus 133
Wenske, Falko 113

6. Wiesbadener SG 360
Alban, Walter 126
Hümmer, Dieter 122
Ries, Werner 112

7. Psg Darmstadt 2 359
Schwardt, Reiner 124
Zell, Karlheinz 131
Kaiser, Rainer 104

8. SC Seenbachtal 301
Hamel, Udo 87
Heger, Alfred-Georg 94
Schäfer, Ortwin 120

9. KKSV Lich 249
Hobl, Bernhard 93
Schmidt, Gerhard-Wolf. 56
Soffel, Joerg 100

Q. AS Ginsheim 396
Dindorf, Andreas 133
Heger, Gerhard 132
Massing, Walter 131

Einzelwertung

1. Holla, Reiner Psg Darmstadt 1 142
2. Dippel, Johannes SV Immichenhain I 141
3. Kunz, Günter Psg Darmstadt 1 139,0
4. Neumann, Norbert Psg Darmstadt 1 139,0
5. Röder, Klaus SV Giessen 133
6. Dindorf, Andreas AS Ginsheim 133
7. Heger, Gerhard AS Ginsheim 132
8. Heilmann, Wilhelm SV Diana Jügesheim 132
9. Schönhaber, Jürgen SV Tell Mörfelden 132

10. Schmidt, Heinz SV Diana Jügesheim 131
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11. Zell, Karlheinz Psg Darmstadt 2 131
12. Späth, Reiner SV Giessen 130
13. Kunze, Ingolf-Paul SV Diana Jügesheim 130
14. Klinkel, Klaus KSG Wetzlar 129
15. Blumenauer, Helwig SV Immichenhain I 128
16. Alban, Walter Wiesbadener SG 126
17. Müller, Horst SV Falken-Gesäss 125
18. Behrend, Lothar SV Tell Mörfelden 124
19. Schwardt, Reiner Psg Darmstadt 2 124
20. Jungblut, Jörg SV Tell Mörfelden 124
21. Gummersbach, Ralf SV Langsdorf 124
22. Hümmer, Dieter Wiesbadener SG 122
23. Willig, Wolfgang SV Heinebach 121
24. Schäfer, Ortwin SC Seenbachtal 120
25. Handrich, Wolfgang SV Heusenstamm 118
26. Fleckenstein, Timo SV Freigericht 115
27. Miltz, Ullrich SV Immichenhain I 114
28. Wenske, Falko SV Giessen 113
29. Ries, Werner Wiesbadener SG 112
30. Falk, Rainer SV Limburg 108
31. Schlosser, Klaus-Peter SV Immichenhain 106
32. Kaiser, Rainer Psg Darmstadt 2 104
33. Schwalb, Sigmar SV Roedgen 100
34. Soffel, Joerg KKSV Lich 100
35. Heger, Alfred-Georg SC Seenbachtal 94
36. Hobl, Bernhard KKSV Lich 93
37. Hamel, Udo SC Seenbachtal 87
38. Schmidt, Gerhard-Wolf. KKSV Lich 56
Q. Massing, Walter AS Ginsheim 131

na. Altmann, Michael SV Tell Mörfelden 0
na. Grünhagen, Malte KSG Wetzlar 0
na. Sure, Ewald SV Immichenhain 0
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